Section 1-6-2 of the Kuna City Code is hereby amended by the addition of the underlined 

language and by the deletion of the stricken language, as follows: 

1-6-2 SALARY:  Effective January 1, 2006, January 1, 2016, the salary of the council shall be 

nine thousand dollars ($9,000.00) twelve thousand dollars ($12,000.00) per year, payable in 

twelve equal pay periods, as established by the payroll department.  

Section 3:  

Should any section or provision of this Ordinance be declared by the courts to be 

unconstitutional or invalid, such decision shall not affect the validity of the Ordinance as a whole